Title Type
LEASE
LEASE
LEASE
LEASE

LEASE

Parcel Number

67037

67038

67039

67040

67041

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Reference Number

1906001

1906002

1906003

1906004

1908003

Hectares

264
264
264
264

1,313

ACCEPTED OFFERS
October 9, 2019

Purchased By

ADURO RESOURCES LTD.
ADURO RESOURCES LTD.
ADURO RESOURCES LTD.
ADURO RESOURCES LTD.

BUFFALO HILL RESOURCES LTD.

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Price/Ha
$2,102.12
$2,102.12
$1,609.54
$1,915.06

$254.27

Bonus Paid
$554,960.27
$554,960.27
$424,919.39
$505,576.83

$333,856.51



Permits
Drilling Licences

Leases

TOTAL

Next Disposition:

OFFERED
HECTARES
0
0

2,369

2,369

November 13, 2019

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

PURCHASED
HECTARES
0
0

2,369

2,369

SUMMARY

October 9, 2019

AVERAGE PRICE
$0.00
$0.00

$1,002.23

$1,002.23

FEES
$0.00
$0.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

RENT
$0.00
$0.00

$17,767.50

$17,767.50

TENDER BONUS
$0.00
$0.00

$2,374,273.27

$2,374,273.27

TOTAL
$0.00
$0.00

$2,394,540.77

$2,394,540.77



