## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS

October 9, 2019

Title Type	Parcel Number	Reference Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
LEASE	67037	1906001	264	ADURO RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$2,102.12	\$554,960.27
LEASE	67038	1906002	264	ADURO RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$2,102.12	\$554,960.27
LEASE	67039	1906003	264	ADURO RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$1,609.54	\$424,919.39
LEASE	67040	1906004	264	ADURO RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$1,915.06	\$505,576.83
LEASE	67041	1908003	1,313	BUFFALO HILL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$254.27	\$333,856.51

## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY

October 9, 2019

	OFFERED			PURCHASED					
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Leases	5	2,369	5	2,369	\$1,002.23	\$2,500.00	\$17,767.50	\$2,374,273.27	\$2,394,540.77
TOTAL	5	2,369	5	2,369	\$1,002.23	\$2,500.00	\$17,767.50	\$2,374,273.27	\$2,394,540.77

Next Disposition: November 13, 2019